LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

SPENT CONVICTIONS BILL 2020

(Amendments to be moved by Dr Read)

- 1. Clause 3, page 6, line 15, omit "is" and insert " was 18 years of age or more at the time of the commission of the offence and".
- 2. Clause 9, line 21, omit "or young offender".
- 3. Clause 9, line 25, omit "1989, the Sentencing Act 1991" and insert "1989".
- 4. Clause 9, line 27, omit "5 years" and insert "2 years".
- 5. Clause 9, after line 27 insert—
 - "(ab) for a conviction of a young offender imposed under the **Penalties and Sentences Act 1985**, the **Children and Young Persons Act 1989**, the **Sentencing Act 1991** or the **Children, Youth and Families Act 2005**—5 years; or".